WSRBA Open Sweepstakes (Season Running 5/1/22 thru 4/30/23)

Includes: Twin Ports RC-1, Northwoods RC-2, Great Lakes Havana-1, Lakeland RB-3, Upper Midwest Dutch RC-
1, WI Polish RC-3, Fox Valley RC-5, Between the Lakes RC-2, Blackhawk Country ND-5, Midwest Holland Lop
Club-1, Friendly RC-4, WI State Fair-2, Walworth Cty Fair-1, Wi Cal RB-3, Wi State RBA-3, Central WI RBA-1, WI
Satin RB-2, Upper Midwest Angora-2, Midwest Lop Club-2, Packerland RC-2, Badger RBA-2, Upper Midwest

Flemish Giant-2

Prepared 06/07/2023 by Tanya Zimmerman wsrbasweeps@gmail.com

AMERICAN CHINCHILLA:
GSR Zimdars

Carolyn Krienke

AMERICAN FUZZY LOP:
Andrea Pate

Makayla Wallock

Kristi Kenkel

McKenzie Kenkel

Terry & Dalton Kelman

Kyle Koss

Andrea & Candace Pate

Candace Pate

AMERICAN SABLE:
Roy & Barb Semb
Ashley Jones

Chip Mornard

ARGENTE BRUN:

Vern & Cheryl Miller

Carolyn Krienke

David Rehwinkel

Therese Beaber

Gary & Cheryl Richmond

Brenda Reilly/Christi Ringelstetter

Crystal Krienke-Bonkowski

BELGIAN HARE:
Vicky Peters

Sumrah Rehman

BRITANNIA PETITE:
Kayla Fialkowski

Julie Krentz

Kim Luedtke & Remi Taff

Cassie Olson

22
169
16

268
983
376
339
184
115

82
20
16

13
72
46

365
1730
1620
1394
645
382
81
58

34
49
32

102
471
108

95
12

CALIFORNIAN:

K/L/C Buttles

David Rehwinkel

Tara Matusiewicz/Dusty Fletcher
Cindy Hertzfeldt

Mark Burant

Dave & Sarah Klindt

Jeff Merfeld

Tara Matusiewicz

Cheryl Birschbach

Jesse & Veronica Wileman
Brandon Schleif

Emily Makos

Roy & Nathan Semb

Jesse Wileman

Alexis Merfeld

CHAMPAGNE D'ARGENT:
Therese Beaber

Kathy Adams

Tanya & Kersten Zimmerman
Vern & Cheryl Miller

Devin Schumann

Hailey Adams-Schulz

Carolyn Krienke

CHECKERED GIANT:
Rachel Robley

Gary Alsteen

Jason Robley

Nathan & Amber Semb

Katie & Keith Peltier

CINNAMON:

899
5083
3116
1488
1141
1013
652
454
110
86
85
55
42
42
34
30

356
2243
818
534
431
98
55
49

369
2068
1857
1541
311
15

11

CREME D'ARGENT:

Jim Miller

Melody Stremkowski

Natasha Semb

Kristin Kugel

Gary & Cheryl Richmond

Brenda Reilly/Christi Ringelstetter

Olivia Kugel
Ashley Jones

DUTCH:

Melody Stremkowski
Eliza Eisner

GSR Zimdars

Vicky Peters
Jacelynn Lewis-Semb
Warren Wittman
Amber Ziebell
Matthew Cimaroli
David Witt

Dan & Theresa Schwandt
Rebecca Larson
Ember Rickaby
Sarah Reed

DWARF HOTOT:
Patty Percy

Cyndy Hertzfeldt
Natalie Sanford
Mary Patrykus

Alicia & Logan Goehl
Chris Patrykus

DWARF PAPILLON:
Roy & Barb Semb

Mike, Lynn, & Nicole Wilson
Jared Smith

Felisha Hayward

285
1528
1268
360
205
102
63
35
12

448
1400
1123
854
444
203
148

118
96
62
41
36
15

218
2221
465
225
113
54
10

71
280
132

29
13



ENGLISH ANGORA:
Mike, Lynn, & Nicole Wilson
Kristi Kenkel

Kathie Lorch

Amanda Smith

Rich Druecker

McKenzie Kenkel

Nevaeh Wendorf

Lynn Wilson

ENGLISH LOP:
Nicole Commons
Lisa Dunaj

Regina Zadurski
Nevaeh Wendorf
Kyle & Billy Adams
Tucker Wade

Jaxson Goeben

Jim Hofmann

Ty Adams

ENGLISH SPOT:

Glenn Rosenlund

Brenda Reilly/Christi Ringelstetter
Rachel Robley

Gary Alsteen

Kent Wiebensohn

Jason Robley

Mike Avesing

Jennifer Potter

Elliott Redecker

FLEMISH GIANT:
Danielle Foelske

Bruce Johnson

Les Angell

Tammie Niffenegger/Carla Peters
Natalie Sanford

Phillip & Tiffany Krueger
Grace Wileman

Tammie Niffenegger
Dall Hall

Katie & Keith Peltier
Zoe Ulrich

198
982
399
330
104

57
45
22
12

349
865
267
267
190
101

63
61

21
20

707
3144
2878
751
621
427
319
193
178
16

547
816
629
604
465
398
295
266
230
111

30
25

FLORIDA WHITE:
Jim Miller

Natasha Semb

Brenda Reilly & Christi Ringelstetter

Tara Matusiewicz & Dusty Fletcher
Leif Olson

Mary Patrykus

Chris Patrykus

Terry & Dalton Kelman

FRENCH ANGORA:
Rachel Penterman
Amanda Smith

Laurie Penterman

Sally Hall

Gina Neta

Mike, Lynn & Nicole Wilson
Crystal Krienke-Bonkoski
Cindy Stelloh

Amanda Fritsch

FRENCH LOP:
Lora Eisner

Pam Goss

Elliott Redecker
Ashlee Krause

Holly Gerard

Gus & Maggie Weigel
Ramona Holden
Jessica Tiffany

Grace Wileman
Cynthia Petersen
Amelia Bowey
Madalyn Steinhagen
Maggie Howard-Weigel

GIANT ANGORA:
Amanda Frisch

Sally Hall

Bill Hall

Nevaeh Wendorf

GIANT CHINCHILLA:
Dennis LeGrave
Katie & Keith Peltier

225

1492
493
376
306
280
132

42
33

170
976
346
110

56
52
40
32
30
20

539
2590
2227
844
194
163
110
85
54
40
37
32
16

25
82
77
46
45

22
15

HARLEQUIN:
Ember Rickaby
Vicky Peters
Emery Bork
Jace Niemann
Cruz Niemann
Bailey Larson
HAVANA:
Timothy Baker
Kersten Zimmerman
Patrick LeGrave
Steve Zaruba
Chip Monard
David Witt

Karsyn Bartell

HIMALAYAN:

Ann & Lily Wimann

Mike, Lynn & Nichole Wilson

Jacelynn Lewis-Semb

Rebecca Caldwell

Wyatt Redecker

Zach Dietzman

Jesse & Veronica Wileman

Ashlee Krause

HOLLAND LOP:

Tracie & Taylor Deling
and Sherry LaGesse

Charlotte Swade

Sue Eyler

Kim Klicko

Sherry Benzshawel

Sky Neighbours

Faith Wright

Gary Ringelstetter

Jordan & Rhonda Wolff

Tiffeny & Mark Herioux

Jared Smith

Jenny Poprawski

Andrea Smith

Tess Mann

August Johnson

Nya Gawlikoski

Sky Neighbours/Tess Mann

Emilee Wade

Sara Reed

Cheryl Leider

309

473
169
119
79
73
203
778
438
112
110
92
20
12

477
4551
646
358
340
238
44
32
18
1586
8260

4256
2163
1822
1560
1153
1129
811
784
713
641
509
478
453
422
299
85
66
59
30



JERSEY WOOLY: 842 MINI REX continued: NETHERLAND DWARF continued:

Brenda Reilly/Christi Ringelstetter 897 Santanna Longdo 173 Kyle Koss 290
Mallory Pienta 563  Patty Percy 171  Hailey & Sara Hendrickson 264
Cassie Olson 469  Michelle & Santanna Longdo 166  Natalie Sanford 235
William Medo 335 Morgan Weinig 132 Sylvia Durrant 210
Doyglas Brown 226 Lori Borgmann 121 Lisa & Yvonne Zoromski 196
Lori Garsow 149  Natalie Sanford 120 Nya Gawlikoski 195
Amber Ziebell 112 Rebecca Murphy 101  Jordan & Rhonda Wolff 194
Michelle Longdo 112  Emilee Wade 54  Alexis/Jeff/Jaime Merfled 99
Janice Hatt 33 Rebecca Caldwell 52 Ashlee Krause 68
Breanna Wade 32 Julie Krentz 40
LIONHEAD: 418  Jessica Tiffany 26  Jaime Sanford 36
Amanda Smith 988  Stevie Bresser 17  Rebecca Larson 26
Michelle Longdo 501 Emery Bork 16 Jill Schmitt/Jessica & Debbie Cotter 24
Lisa Dunaj 494  Jaime Sanford 8
Michelle & Santanna Longdo 308 NEW ZEALAND: 798
Cindy Kane 43  MINI SATIN: 809  DonnaJordan 1624
Santanna Longdo 15 Karsyn Bartell 2684  Mikayla Brey 1352
Jamie Kane 5 Pat Holmes 1720  Doug & Candy Dobbs 676
Mike Avesing 1100 Dave & Sarah Klindt 526
MINI LOP: 873 Roy & Barb Semb 653  Jamie Bowey 468
Patty Percy 5642 Al Lunde 643  Judy & Don Paul 408
Andrea Baber 2215 Karla Adams 628  David Cardinal 353
Sara & James Kitsemble 1291 GSR Zimdars 519  Jesse & Veronica Wileman 215
Sky Neighbours 858 L. Dale Hanson 347  Brandon Schleif 187
Ashley Jones 646  Grace Wileman 258  Walt Oberbroeckling 138
Elliott Redecker 596 Niel Rasmussen 209  Vic & Val Hasel 125
Leif Olson 411  Kristi Kenkel 117  Dick Urban 123
Matthew Cimaroli 394 Bob & Sue Dietzman 60  Nancy Albright 121
Jordan & Rhonda Wolff 391 Dennis & Amanda Baumler 58  Jesse Wileman 107
Natalie Sanford 258 Emma Forst 43 Leif Olson 93
Kristina Gerard 249  Vic & Val Hasel 12 David Witt 86
Jaime Sanford 233 Jared Smith 12 Emily Makos 74
Brenda Brandt 163 Devin Schumann 74
Sibyl Schoenweitz 86 NETHERLAND DWARF: 1950 Roy & Barb Semb 47
Tess Mann 75  Kathy Zoellner 3121  Jared Smith 32
David Witt 47  Larry & Amara Livingston 2328  Rebecca Murphy 14
Sky Neibours/Tess Mann 40  Gary Schwefel 1897
Rebecca Larson 40  Diana Scribner 1266 PALOMINO: 30
Jennifer Potter 33 Jessica Tiffany 920  Zach Dietzman 151
Lori Borgmann 787 Molly Donley-Robitaille & 20
MINI REX: 1250 Brenda Reilly/Christi Ringelstetter 738  James Krzyskowski
Allyse & Breana Sullivan 2532 Cindy Stelloh 660
Alyssa Scholzen 2257  Cheryl Leider 436
Jennifer & Emma Forst 1033  Amber Ziebell 383
Crystal Sirny & Rebekah Ellis 694  Kelsi Mueller & Doreen Babler 327

Neil Rasmussen 280  JoAnn Mayfield 314



POLISH:

Jill Schmitt/Jessica &
Debbie Cotter

Gina Neta

Kim Luedtke/Remi Taff

Felisha Hayward

Evelyn R Hanson

Matthew Cimaroli

Danielle/Becky/Riley

Breunig

Natasha Semb

Lisa/Yvonne Zoromski

L. Dale Hanson

Krisa Hinckley

Autumn Morrow

Alicia & Logan Goehl

Jennifer Diehn

Jennifer Potter

Natalie Sanford

Jaime Sanford

Theresa Ratzel

Stella Miller

Brandon & Liz Weisenel

Eliza Eisner

REX:

Dennis & Patti Roloff
K/L/C Buttles

Cheryl Birschbach
Neil Rasmussen
Elizabeth Becker
Nancy Albright

Judy & Don Paul
Santanna Longdo
Mallory Pienta
Michelle & Santanna Longdo
Natalie Sanford

Vern & Cheryl Miller
Katie & Keith Peltier

Keith Peltier

RHINELANDER:
Susan Klumb
Roy & Barb Semb

Grace LeGrave

2496
7009

4707
3050
2756
2580
2518
1915

1724
1588
1442
1129
757
538
419
351
315
270
229
175
106
a4

673
1127
701
432
335
296
258
166
85
67
64
42
20
10

230
1000
964
44

SATIN:
Bob/Dawn/Justin Geske
Emily Baeseman

Pat Holmes

Al Lunde

Tim Woodman

Andrea Baber

Natalie Sanford

Vic & Val Hasel

Karsyn Bartell

Dennis & Amanda Baumler
Stevie Bresser

Bob & Sue Dietzman

SATIN ANGORA:
Laurie Penterman
Kathie Lorch
Amanda Smith

Sally Hall

Nevaeh Wendorf
Amanda Frisch

Bill Hall

SILVER:

Roy & Barb Semb

David Witt

Molly Donley-Robitaille &

James Krzyskowski

SILVER FOX:
Kristin Kugel
Taylor Wilcox
Ashlee Krause
Michelle Ulrich
Nevaeh Wendorf

SILVER MARTEN:
Melissa Carlson

Roy & Barb Semb
Terry & Dalton Kelman
Connie Burant

Vic & Val Hasel

STANDARD CHINCHILLA:

692
1431
1206
787
516
505
502
346
284
76
72
54
49

171
1289
225
189
157
85
79
22

49
174
30
25

337
172
124
123

9%
27

201
936
257
102

83
37

10

TAN:
Natalie Sanford

Laurie & Angela Penterman

Brenda Reilly/Christi Ringelstetter

Jamie Sanford
Tess Mann

Sky Neighbours/Tess Mann

THRIANTA:

Laurie & Angela Penterman
Hunter Potter

Tess Mann

Pam Goss

Jared Smith

Tristin Potter

Sky Neighbours/Tess Mann
Emily Baeseman

Jennifer Potter

Cavy
Kristi Kenkel
Terry & Dalton Kelman

McKenzie Kenkel

Brenda Reilly/Christi Ringelstetter

Amanda Hoffman
Marianne Schenning
Rich Druecker
Dalton Kelman
Cyndy Hertzfeldt
Val Jeanquart

Ann Wimann

Normal Fur:

Therese Beaber

Taylor Wilcox

Melissa Carlson

Molly Donley-Robitaille &
James Krzyskowski
Connie Burant

Sky Neighbors

Kristin Kugel

Jennifer Diehn

115
247
177

36
36
27
13

423
5936
649
139
102
90
55
50
47
25

786
2960
2523
488
382
324
245
187
119
34
33

127
120
110

96
42

39
36
21
12



Rex Fur:
Santanna Longdo
Nancy Albright

Michelle & Santanna Longdo

Satin Fur:
Emily Baeseman
Karla Adams

Bob/Dawn/Justin Geske

Wool
Rachel Penterman
Lori Garsow

Michelle Longdo

STEWER:
Mikayla Brey

Donna Jordan

ROASTER:
Mikayla Brey

Donna Jordan

SINGLE FRYER:
Mikayla Brey
Alexis Merfeld
Jeff Merfeld

54
102
40
24

36
58
40
12

56
164
78
66

12
260
12

101
51

10
225
80
40






